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The number of registered members as of the 31t December 2019 was used to calculate the
voting strength of each County.

Province

Munster
Connaught
Ulster
Leinster
AAl Board

Total

*

*

County
Antrim
Armagh
Carlow
Cavan
Clare
Cork

Derry
Donegal
Down
Dublin
Fermanagh
Galway
Kerry
Kildare
Kilkenny
Laois
Leitrim
Limerick
Longford
Louth
Mayo
Meath
Monaghan
Offaly
Roscommon
Sligo
Tipperary
Tyrone
Waterford
Westmeath
Wexford
Wicklow

Total
3936
483
1033
577
1670
8227
1098
2603
3114
9999
398
4287
1538
2748
1760
1286
774
1468
249
2296
2634
4612
1502
1776
761
1549
2324
814
1686
980
1941
1664

*Information supplied by Athletics Northern Ireland

Voting Strength
20
3
6
3
9
42
6
14
16
50




